
REQUEST FOR BID NOTICE
NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR BID FOR – FLEET

MAINTENANCE SERVICES
FOR THE CITY OF PARAMOUNT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of
Paramount will receive sealed bids until Tues-
day, February 10, 2026 at the hour of 11:00 a.m.
(POSTMARKS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED) in
the office of the Public Works Department, City
Yard, 15300 Downey Avenue, Paramount, CA
90723 for:

FLEET MAINTENANCE SERVICES

Sealed proposals will be opened and publicly
read aloud in the Public Works office, immedi-
ately following the hour of proposal closing. All
proposals must be sealed and clearly marked,
“Proposal for Fleet Maintenance Services --
DO NOT OPEN.”
Specifications are available at the Paramount
Public Works office, 15300 Downey Avenue,
Paramount, California, 90723 and will be given
upon request at no charge. Questions regarding
the bid specifications should be directed to Mario
Flores, Operations Manager, at (562) 220-2020.
The City of Paramount reserves the right, at any
of these proceedings, to reject any or all bids or
any portion without exception or explanation.
Paramount Journal 1/15/2026-159919

Notices-Paramount

NOTICE OF TRUST-
EE'S SALE Trustee
S a l e N o . :
00000010585552 Title
Order No.: 92521338
FHA/VA/PMI No.: 197-
5066481 731 YOU
ARE IN DEFAULT UN-
D E R A D E E D O F
T R U S T , D A T E D
09/16/2010. UNLESS
YOU TAKE ACTION
TO PROTECT YOUR
PROPERTY, IT MAY
BE SOLD AT A PUB-
LIC SALE. IF YOU
NEED AN EXPLANA-
T I O N O F T H E
N A T U R E O F T H E
P R O C E E D I N G
AGAINST YOU, YOU
SHOULD CONTACT A
LAWYER. BARRETT
DAFFIN FRAPPIER
TREDER AND WEISS,
LLP, as duly appointed
Trustee under and pur-
suant to Deed of Trust
R e c o r d e d o n
09/21/2010 as Instru-
ment No. 20101334829
of official records in the
office of the County
R e c o r d e r o f L O S
ANGELES Coun ty ,
State of CALIFORNIA.
E X E C U T E D B Y :
T E R E S A D . M C -
CRARY, A SINGLE
PERSON, WILL SELL
AT PUBLIC AUCTION
TO HIGHEST BIDDER
F O R C A S H ,
C A S H I E R ' S
CHECK/CASH EQUI-
VALENT or other form
of payment authorized
by California Civil Code
2924h(b), (payable at
time of sale in lawful
money of the United
Sta tes) . DATE OF
SALE: 02 /05 /2026
TIME OF SALE: 9:00
AM PLACE OF SALE:
Vineyard Bal l room,
Doubletree Hotel Los
A n g e l e s - N o r w a l k ,
13111 Sycamore Drive,
Norwalk, CA 90650.
STREET ADDRESS
and other common
designation, if any, of
the real property de-
scribed above is pur-
ported to be: 15351
HUNSAKER AVE # E,
PARAMOUNT, CALI-
FORNIA 90723 APN#:
6239-010-053 The un-
dersigned Trustee dis-
claims any liability for
any incorrectness of
the street address and
other common desig-
nation, if any, shown
herein. Said sale will
be made, but without
covenant or warranty,
expressed or implied,
regarding title, posses-
sion, or encumbrances,
to pay the remaining
principal sum of the
note(s) secured by said
Deed of Trust, with in-
te res t thereon , as
p r o v i d e d i n s a i d
note(s), advances, un-
der the terms of said
Deed of Trust, fees,
charges and expenses
of the Trustee and of
the trusts created by
said Deed of Trust. The
total amount of the un-
paid balance of the ob-
ligation secured by the
property to be sold and
reasonable estimated
costs, expenses and
advances at the time of
the initial publication of
the Notice of Sale is
$104,005.27. The be-
neficiary under said
Deed of Trust hereto-
fore executed and de-
livered to the under-
signed a written De-
claration of Default and
Demand for Sale, and
a written Notice of De-
fault and Election to
Sell. The undersigned
caused said Notice of
Default and Election to
Sell to be recorded in
the county where the
real property is located.
NOTICE TO POTEN-
TIAL BIDDERS: If you
are considering bid-
ding on this property li-
en, you should under-
stand that there are
risks involved in bid-
ding at a trustee auc-
tion. You will be bid-
ding on a lien, not on
the property itself. Pla-
cing the highest bid at
a trustee auction does
not automatically en-
title you to free and
clear ownership of the
property. You should
also be aware that the
lien being auctioned off
may be a junior lien. If
you are the highest bid-
der at the auction, you
are or may be respons-
ible for paying off all li-
ens senior to the lien
being auctioned off, be-
fore you can receive
clear title to the prop-
erty. You are encour-
aged to investigate the
existence, priority, and
size of outstanding li-
ens that may exist on
this property by con-
tacting the county re-
corder's office or a title
insurance company,
either of which may
charge you a fee for
this information. If you
consult either of these
resources, you should
be aware that the same
lender may hold more
than one mortgage or
deed of trust on the
property. NOTICE TO
PROPERTY OWNER:
The sale date shown
on this notice of sale
may be postponed one
or more times by the
mortgagee, beneficiary,
trustee, or a court, pur-
suant to Section 2924g
of the California Civil
Code. The law re-
quires that information
about trustee sale post-
ponements be made
available to you and to
the public, as a cour-
t esy to those no t
present at the sale. If
you w ish to lea rn
whether your sale date
has been postponed,
and, if applicable, the
rescheduled time and
date for the sale of this
property, you may call
833-561-0243 for in-
formation regarding the
trustee's sale or visit
this Internet Web site
WWW.SALES.BDF-
GROUP.COM for in-
formation regarding the
sale of this property,
using the file number
assigned to this case
00000010585552. In-
formation about post-
ponements that are
very short in duration
or that occur close in
time to the scheduled
sale may not immedi-
ately be reflected in the
telephone information
or on the Internet Web
site. The best way to
verify postponement in-
formation is to attend
the scheduled sale.
NOTICE TO TENANT:
You may have a right
to purchase this prop-
erty after the trustee
auction pursuant to
Section 2924m of the
California Civil Code. If
you are an "eligible ten-
ant buyer," you can
purchase the property
if you match the last
and highest bid placed
at the trustee auction. If
you are an "eligible bid-
der", you may be able
to purchase the prop-
erty if you exceed the
last and highest bid
placed at the trustee
auct ion. There are
three steps to exer-
cising this right of pur-
chase. First, 48 hours
after the date of the
trustee sale, you can
call 833-561-0243, or
visit this internet web-
site WWW.SALES.BD-
FGROUP.COM using
the fi le number as-
signed to this case
00000010585552 to
find the date on which
the trustee's sale was
held, the amount of the
last and highest bid,
and the address of the
trustee. Second, you
must send a written no-
tice of intent to place a
bid so that the trustee
receives it no more
than 15 days after the
trustee's sale. Third,
you must submit a bid
so that the trustee re-
ceives it no more than
45 days after the trust-
ee's sale. If you think
you may qualify as an
"eligible tenant buyer"
or "eligible bidder," you
should consider con-
tacting an attorney or
appropriate real estate
professional immedi-
ately for advice regard-
ing this potential right
to pu rchase . FOR
TRUSTEE SALE IN-
FORMATION PLEASE
CALL: 833-561-0243
WWW.SALES.BDF-
GROUP.COM BAR-
RETT DAFFIN FRAP-
PIER TREDER AND
WEISS, LLP IS ACT-
ING AS A DEBT COL-
LECTOR ATTEMPT-
ING TO COLLECT A
DEBT. ANY INFORM-
ATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR
T H A T P U R P O S E .
BARRETT DAFFIN
FRAPPIER TREDER
AND WEISS, LLP as
Trustee 3990 E. Con-
cours Street, Suite 350
Ontar io, CA 91764
(866) 795-1852 Dated:
12/28/2025 A-4861917
0 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 2 6 ,
0 1 / 1 5 / 2 0 2 6 ,
0 1 / 2 2 / 2 0 2 6
Paramount  Journal
1/8,15,22/2026-159609

Notices-Paramount

NOTICE OF TRUST-
EE'S SALE Trustee
S a l e N o . :
00000010585552 Title
Order No.: 92521338
FHA/VA/PMI No.: 197-
5066481 731 YOU
ARE IN DEFAULT UN-
D E R A D E E D O F
T R U S T , D A T E D
09/16/2010. UNLESS
YOU TAKE ACTION
TO PROTECT YOUR
PROPERTY, IT MAY
BE SOLD AT A PUB-
LIC SALE. IF YOU
NEED AN EXPLANA-
T I O N O F T H E
N A T U R E O F T H E
P R O C E E D I N G
AGAINST YOU, YOU
SHOULD CONTACT A
LAWYER. BARRETT
DAFFIN FRAPPIER
TREDER AND WEISS,
LLP, as duly appointed
Trustee under and pur-
suant to Deed of Trust
R e c o r d e d o n
09/21/2010 as Instru-
ment No. 20101334829
of official records in the
office of the County
R e c o r d e r o f L O S
ANGELES Coun ty ,
State of CALIFORNIA.
E X E C U T E D B Y :
T E R E S A D . M C -
CRARY, A SINGLE
PERSON, WILL SELL
AT PUBLIC AUCTION
TO HIGHEST BIDDER
F O R C A S H ,
C A S H I E R ' S
CHECK/CASH EQUI-
VALENT or other form
of payment authorized
by California Civil Code
2924h(b), (payable at
time of sale in lawful
money of the United
Sta tes) . DATE OF
SALE: 02 /05 /2026
TIME OF SALE: 9:00
AM PLACE OF SALE:
Vineyard Bal l room,
Doubletree Hotel Los
A n g e l e s - N o r w a l k ,
13111 Sycamore Drive,
Norwalk, CA 90650.
STREET ADDRESS
and other common
designation, if any, of
the real property de-
scribed above is pur-
ported to be: 15351
HUNSAKER AVE # E,
PARAMOUNT, CALI-
FORNIA 90723 APN#:
6239-010-053 The un-
dersigned Trustee dis-
claims any liability for
any incorrectness of
the street address and
other common desig-
nation, if any, shown
herein. Said sale will
be made, but without
covenant or warranty,
expressed or implied,
regarding title, posses-
sion, or encumbrances,
to pay the remaining
principal sum of the
note(s) secured by said
Deed of Trust, with in-
te res t thereon , as
p r o v i d e d i n s a i d
note(s), advances, un-
der the terms of said
Deed of Trust, fees,
charges and expenses
of the Trustee and of
the trusts created by
said Deed of Trust. The
total amount of the un-
paid balance of the ob-
ligation secured by the
property to be sold and
reasonable estimated
costs, expenses and
advances at the time of
the initial publication of
the Notice of Sale is
$104,005.27. The be-
neficiary under said
Deed of Trust hereto-
fore executed and de-
livered to the under-
signed a written De-
claration of Default and
Demand for Sale, and
a written Notice of De-
fault and Election to
Sell. The undersigned
caused said Notice of
Default and Election to
Sell to be recorded in
the county where the
real property is located.
NOTICE TO POTEN-
TIAL BIDDERS: If you
are considering bid-
ding on this property li-
en, you should under-
stand that there are
risks involved in bid-
ding at a trustee auc-
tion. You will be bid-
ding on a lien, not on
the property itself. Pla-
cing the highest bid at
a trustee auction does
not automatically en-
title you to free and
clear ownership of the
property. You should
also be aware that the
lien being auctioned off
may be a junior lien. If
you are the highest bid-
der at the auction, you
are or may be respons-
ible for paying off all li-
ens senior to the lien
being auctioned off, be-
fore you can receive
clear title to the prop-
erty. You are encour-
aged to investigate the
existence, priority, and
size of outstanding li-
ens that may exist on
this property by con-
tacting the county re-
corder's office or a title
insurance company,
either of which may
charge you a fee for
this information. If you
consult either of these
resources, you should
be aware that the same
lender may hold more
than one mortgage or
deed of trust on the
property. NOTICE TO
PROPERTY OWNER:
The sale date shown
on this notice of sale
may be postponed one
or more times by the
mortgagee, beneficiary,
trustee, or a court, pur-
suant to Section 2924g
of the California Civil
Code. The law re-
quires that information
about trustee sale post-
ponements be made
available to you and to
the public, as a cour-
t esy to those no t
present at the sale. If
you w ish to lea rn
whether your sale date
has been postponed,
and, if applicable, the
rescheduled time and
date for the sale of this
property, you may call
833-561-0243 for in-
formation regarding the
trustee's sale or visit
this Internet Web site
WWW.SALES.BDF-
GROUP.COM for in-
formation regarding the
sale of this property,
using the file number
assigned to this case
00000010585552. In-
formation about post-
ponements that are
very short in duration
or that occur close in
time to the scheduled
sale may not immedi-
ately be reflected in the
telephone information
or on the Internet Web
site. The best way to
verify postponement in-
formation is to attend
the scheduled sale.
NOTICE TO TENANT:
You may have a right
to purchase this prop-
erty after the trustee
auction pursuant to
Section 2924m of the
California Civil Code. If
you are an "eligible ten-
ant buyer," you can
purchase the property
if you match the last
and highest bid placed
at the trustee auction. If
you are an "eligible bid-
der", you may be able
to purchase the prop-
erty if you exceed the
last and highest bid
placed at the trustee
auct ion. There are
three steps to exer-
cising this right of pur-
chase. First, 48 hours
after the date of the
trustee sale, you can
call 833-561-0243, or
visit this internet web-
site WWW.SALES.BD-
FGROUP.COM using
the fi le number as-
signed to this case
00000010585552 to
find the date on which
the trustee's sale was
held, the amount of the
last and highest bid,
and the address of the
trustee. Second, you
must send a written no-
tice of intent to place a
bid so that the trustee
receives it no more
than 15 days after the
trustee's sale. Third,
you must submit a bid
so that the trustee re-
ceives it no more than
45 days after the trust-
ee's sale. If you think
you may qualify as an
"eligible tenant buyer"
or "eligible bidder," you
should consider con-
tacting an attorney or
appropriate real estate
professional immedi-
ately for advice regard-
ing this potential right
to pu rchase . FOR
TRUSTEE SALE IN-
FORMATION PLEASE
CALL: 833-561-0243
WWW.SALES.BDF-
GROUP.COM BAR-
RETT DAFFIN FRAP-
PIER TREDER AND
WEISS, LLP IS ACT-
ING AS A DEBT COL-
LECTOR ATTEMPT-
ING TO COLLECT A
DEBT. ANY INFORM-
ATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR
T H A T P U R P O S E .
BARRETT DAFFIN
FRAPPIER TREDER
AND WEISS, LLP as
Trustee 3990 E. Con-
cours Street, Suite 350
Ontar io, CA 91764
(866) 795-1852 Dated:
12/28/2025 A-4861917
0 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 2 6 ,
0 1 / 1 5 / 2 0 2 6 ,
0 1 / 2 2 / 2 0 2 6
Paramount  Journal
1/8,15,22/2026-159609

FBN Notices-Paramount

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2026-006816

The following person is
doing business as: AD-
ORABLE  GIGGLES
BY ROUZAN FAMILY
CHILD  CARE, 15314
RANCHO POLERMO
ROAD, PARAMOUNT,
CA 90723. Registered
Owners: CHAUNTAY
SHAREE ROUZAN,
15314 RANCHO POL-
ERMO ROAD, PARA-
MOUNT, CA 90723.
This business is con-
ducted by: INDIVIDU-
AL. The date registrant
started to transact busi-
ness under the ficti-
tious business name or
names listed above:
1 2 / 2 0 2 5 . S i g n e d :
CHAUNTAY SHAREE
ROUZAN, OWNER.
This statement was
filed with the County
R e c o r d e r O f f i c e :
01/12/2026. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
1 / 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 , 2 / 5 / 2 6 -
1 5 9 8 6 9

Notices-Paramount
NOTICE OF TRUST-
EE'S SALE Trustee
S a l e N o . :
00000010585552 Title
Order No.: 92521338
FHA/VA/PMI No.: 197-
5066481 731 YOU
ARE IN DEFAULT UN-
D E R A D E E D O F
T R U S T , D A T E D
09/16/2010. UNLESS
YOU TAKE ACTION
TO PROTECT YOUR
PROPERTY, IT MAY
BE SOLD AT A PUB-
LIC SALE. IF YOU
NEED AN EXPLANA-
T I O N O F T H E
N A T U R E O F T H E
P R O C E E D I N G
AGAINST YOU, YOU
SHOULD CONTACT A
LAWYER. BARRETT
DAFFIN FRAPPIER
TREDER AND WEISS,
LLP, as duly appointed
Trustee under and pur-
suant to Deed of Trust
R e c o r d e d o n
09/21/2010 as Instru-
ment No. 20101334829
of official records in the
office of the County
R e c o r d e r o f L O S
ANGELES Coun ty ,
State of CALIFORNIA.
E X E C U T E D B Y :
T E R E S A D . M C -
CRARY, A SINGLE
PERSON, WILL SELL
AT PUBLIC AUCTION
TO HIGHEST BIDDER
F O R C A S H ,
C A S H I E R ' S
CHECK/CASH EQUI-
VALENT or other form
of payment authorized
by California Civil Code
2924h(b), (payable at
time of sale in lawful
money of the United
Sta tes) . DATE OF
SALE: 02 /05 /2026
TIME OF SALE: 9:00
AM PLACE OF SALE:
Vineyard Bal l room,
Doubletree Hotel Los
A n g e l e s - N o r w a l k ,
13111 Sycamore Drive,
Norwalk, CA 90650.
STREET ADDRESS
and other common
designation, if any, of
the real property de-
scribed above is pur-
ported to be: 15351
HUNSAKER AVE # E,
PARAMOUNT, CALI-
FORNIA 90723 APN#:
6239-010-053 The un-
dersigned Trustee dis-
claims any liability for
any incorrectness of
the street address and
other common desig-
nation, if any, shown
herein. Said sale will
be made, but without
covenant or warranty,
expressed or implied,
regarding title, posses-
sion, or encumbrances,
to pay the remaining
principal sum of the
note(s) secured by said
Deed of Trust, with in-
te res t thereon , as
p r o v i d e d i n s a i d
note(s), advances, un-
der the terms of said
Deed of Trust, fees,
charges and expenses
of the Trustee and of
the trusts created by
said Deed of Trust. The
total amount of the un-
paid balance of the ob-
ligation secured by the
property to be sold and
reasonable estimated
costs, expenses and
advances at the time of
the initial publication of
the Notice of Sale is
$104,005.27. The be-
neficiary under said
Deed of Trust hereto-
fore executed and de-
livered to the under-
signed a written De-
claration of Default and
Demand for Sale, and
a written Notice of De-
fault and Election to
Sell. The undersigned
caused said Notice of
Default and Election to
Sell to be recorded in
the county where the
real property is located.
NOTICE TO POTEN-
TIAL BIDDERS: If you
are considering bid-
ding on this property li-
en, you should under-
stand that there are
risks involved in bid-
ding at a trustee auc-
tion. You will be bid-
ding on a lien, not on
the property itself. Pla-
cing the highest bid at
a trustee auction does
not automatically en-
title you to free and
clear ownership of the
property. You should
also be aware that the
lien being auctioned off
may be a junior lien. If
you are the highest bid-
der at the auction, you
are or may be respons-
ible for paying off all li-
ens senior to the lien
being auctioned off, be-
fore you can receive
clear title to the prop-
erty. You are encour-
aged to investigate the
existence, priority, and
size of outstanding li-
ens that may exist on
this property by con-
tacting the county re-
corder's office or a title
insurance company,
either of which may
charge you a fee for
this information. If you
consult either of these
resources, you should
be aware that the same
lender may hold more
than one mortgage or
deed of trust on the
property. NOTICE TO
PROPERTY OWNER:
The sale date shown
on this notice of sale
may be postponed one
or more times by the
mortgagee, beneficiary,
trustee, or a court, pur-
suant to Section 2924g
of the California Civil
Code. The law re-
quires that information
about trustee sale post-
ponements be made
available to you and to
the public, as a cour-
t esy to those no t
present at the sale. If
you w ish to lea rn
whether your sale date
has been postponed,
and, if applicable, the
rescheduled time and
date for the sale of this
property, you may call
833-561-0243 for in-
formation regarding the
trustee's sale or visit
this Internet Web site
WWW.SALES.BDF-
GROUP.COM for in-
formation regarding the
sale of this property,
using the file number
assigned to this case
00000010585552. In-
formation about post-
ponements that are
very short in duration
or that occur close in
time to the scheduled
sale may not immedi-
ately be reflected in the
telephone information
or on the Internet Web
site. The best way to
verify postponement in-
formation is to attend
the scheduled sale.
NOTICE TO TENANT:
You may have a right
to purchase this prop-
erty after the trustee
auction pursuant to
Section 2924m of the
California Civil Code. If
you are an "eligible ten-
ant buyer," you can
purchase the property
if you match the last
and highest bid placed
at the trustee auction. If
you are an "eligible bid-
der", you may be able
to purchase the prop-
erty if you exceed the
last and highest bid
placed at the trustee
auct ion. There are
three steps to exer-
cising this right of pur-
chase. First, 48 hours
after the date of the
trustee sale, you can
call 833-561-0243, or
visit this internet web-
site WWW.SALES.BD-
FGROUP.COM using
the fi le number as-
signed to this case
00000010585552 to
find the date on which
the trustee's sale was
held, the amount of the
last and highest bid,
and the address of the
trustee. Second, you
must send a written no-
tice of intent to place a
bid so that the trustee
receives it no more
than 15 days after the
trustee's sale. Third,
you must submit a bid
so that the trustee re-
ceives it no more than
45 days after the trust-
ee's sale. If you think
you may qualify as an
"eligible tenant buyer"
or "eligible bidder," you
should consider con-
tacting an attorney or
appropriate real estate
professional immedi-
ately for advice regard-
ing this potential right
to pu rchase . FOR
TRUSTEE SALE IN-
FORMATION PLEASE
CALL: 833-561-0243
WWW.SALES.BDF-
GROUP.COM BAR-
RETT DAFFIN FRAP-
PIER TREDER AND
WEISS, LLP IS ACT-
ING AS A DEBT COL-
LECTOR ATTEMPT-
ING TO COLLECT A
DEBT. ANY INFORM-
ATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR
T H A T P U R P O S E .
BARRETT DAFFIN
FRAPPIER TREDER
AND WEISS, LLP as
Trustee 3990 E. Con-
cours Street, Suite 350
Ontar io, CA 91764
(866) 795-1852 Dated:
12/28/2025 A-4861917
0 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 2 6 ,
0 1 / 1 5 / 2 0 2 6 ,
0 1 / 2 2 / 2 0 2 6
Paramount  Journal
1/8,15,22/2026-159609

FBN Notices-Paramount

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2025-280735

The following person is
doing business as:
M B S S , 6 0 4 8
FLORENCE AV UNIT
B, BELL GARDENS,
CA 90201. Registered
Owners: MYRNA L AR-
M E N D A R I Z , 6 0 4 8
FLORENCE AV UNIT
B, BELL GARDENS,
CA 90201 & RAFAEL
ARMENDARIZ, 6048
FLORENCE AV UNIT
B, BELL GARDENS,
CA 90201. This busi-
ness is conducted by:
MARRIED COUPLE.
The date registrant
started to transact busi-
ness under the ficti-
tious business name or
names listed above:
12/2025. Signed: RA-
FAEL ARMENDARIZ,
OWNER. This state-
ment was filed with the
County Recorder Of-
fice: 12/18/2025. No-
tice — This Fictitious
Name Statement ex-
pires five years from
the date it was filed in
the office of the County
Recorder Office. A new
Fict i t ious Business
Name Statement must
be fi led before that
time. The filing of this
statement does not of
itself authorize the use
in this state of a Ficti-
tious Business Name in
violation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
1 / 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 , 2 / 5 / 2 6 -
1 5 9 8 6 6

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2025-279180

The following person is
doing business as: a)
TRIPLE  DS  TOWING
b)  TRIPLE D'S AUTO
SALES , 4620 VER-
M O N T S T , L O S
ANGELES, CA 90037.
Registered Owners:
TRIPLE D'S TRANS-
PORT LLC, 11600
IDAHO AVE, SOUTH
GATE, CA 90280. This
business is conducted
by: LIMITED LIABIL-
ITY COMPANY. The
date registrant started
to transact business
under the f ict i t ious
bus iness name or
names listed above:
12/2025. Signed: ROX-
ANA AYALA, CEO.
This statement was
filed with the County
R e c o r d e r O f f i c e :
12/17/2025. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
1 / 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 , 2 / 5 / 2 6 -
1 5 9 8 6 7

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2026-006816

The following person is
doing business as: AD-
ORABLE  GIGGLES
BY ROUZAN FAMILY
CHILD  CARE, 15314
RANCHO POLERMO
ROAD, PARAMOUNT,
CA 90723. Registered
Owners: CHAUNTAY
SHAREE ROUZAN,
15314 RANCHO POL-
ERMO ROAD, PARA-
MOUNT, CA 90723.
This business is con-
ducted by: INDIVIDU-
AL. The date registrant
started to transact busi-
ness under the ficti-
tious business name or
names listed above:
1 2 / 2 0 2 5 . S i g n e d :
CHAUNTAY SHAREE
ROUZAN, OWNER.
This statement was
filed with the County
R e c o r d e r O f f i c e :
01/12/2026. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
1 / 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 , 2 / 5 / 2 6 -
1 5 9 8 6 9

FBN Notices-Paramount

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2025-283363

The following person is
doing business as:
MIRAGE  FLOORING,
850 WINDERMERE
RD, SAN DIMAS, CA
91773 . Reg is te red
Owners: MICHELLE
CARREY, 850 WIN-
DERMERE RD, SAN
DIMAS, CA 91773.
This business is con-
ducted by: INDIVIDU-
AL. The date registrant
started to transact busi-
ness under the ficti-
tious business name or
names listed above:
N / A . S i g n e d :
MICHELLE CARREY,
OWNER. This state-
ment was filed with the
County Recorder Of-
fice: 12/23/2025. No-
tice — This Fictitious
Name Statement ex-
pires five years from
the date it was filed in
the office of the County
Recorder Office. A new
Fict i t ious Business
Name Statement must
be fi led before that
time. The filing of this
statement does not of
itself authorize the use
in this state of a Ficti-
tious Business Name in
violation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
1 / 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 , 2 / 5 / 2 6 -
1 5 9 8 6 4

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2026-000116

The following person is
doing business as: SA-
V O R Y  S W E E T S ,
15555 GUNDRY AVE,
P A R A M O U N T , C A
90723 . Reg is te red
Owners: SHANIKIQWA
C H A T M A N , 1 5 5 5 5
GUNDRY AVE, PARA-
MOUNT, CA 90723.
This business is con-
ducted by: INDIVIDU-
AL. The date registrant
started to transact busi-
ness under the ficti-
tious business name or
names listed above:
1 0 / 2 0 2 5 . S i g n e d :
SHANIKIQWA CHAT-
MAN, OWNER. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
01/02/2026. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
1 / 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 , 2 / 5 / 2 6 -
1 5 9 8 6 5

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2025-280735

The following person is
doing business as:
M B S S , 6 0 4 8
FLORENCE AV UNIT
B, BELL GARDENS,
CA 90201. Registered
Owners: MYRNA L AR-
M E N D A R I Z , 6 0 4 8
FLORENCE AV UNIT
B, BELL GARDENS,
CA 90201 & RAFAEL
ARMENDARIZ, 6048
FLORENCE AV UNIT
B, BELL GARDENS,
CA 90201. This busi-
ness is conducted by:
MARRIED COUPLE.
The date registrant
started to transact busi-
ness under the ficti-
tious business name or
names listed above:
12/2025. Signed: RA-
FAEL ARMENDARIZ,
OWNER. This state-
ment was filed with the
County Recorder Of-
fice: 12/18/2025. No-
tice — This Fictitious
Name Statement ex-
pires five years from
the date it was filed in
the office of the County
Recorder Office. A new
Fict i t ious Business
Name Statement must
be fi led before that
time. The filing of this
statement does not of
itself authorize the use
in this state of a Ficti-
tious Business Name in
violation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
1 / 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 , 2 / 5 / 2 6 -
1 5 9 8 6 6

FBN Notices-Paramount

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2025-286993

The following person is
doing business as:
CASA ABUELA, 8001
SOMERSET BLVD
STE 1020 , PARA-
MOUNT, CA 90723.
Registered Owners: VI-
ANOVA SOLUTIONS
LLC, 8001 SOMER-
SET BLVD STE 1020,
P A R A M O U N T , C A
90723. This business is
conducted by: LIM-
ITED LIABILITY COM-
PANY. The date regis-
trant started to trans-
act business under the
f i c t i t i ous bus iness
name or names listed
above: N/A. Signed:
Y A N N Y S A .
VELASQUEZ, MAN-
AGING MEMBER. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
12/30/2025. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
1 / 8 , 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 / 2 6 -
1 5 9 6 8 4

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2025-211907

The following person is
doing business as:
N I Q U E ' S  S W E E T
TREATS , 9447 CE-
DAR STREET APT C,
BELLFLOWER, CA
90706 . Reg is te red
Owners: DOMINIQUE
LENAE WHITE, 9447
CEDAR STREET APT
C, BELLFLOWER, CA
90706. This business is
conducted by: INDI-
VIDUAL. The date re-
g is t ran t s ta r ted to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
l i s ted above : N/A .
Signed: DOMINIQUE
LENAE WHITE, OWN-
ER. This statement
was f i led wi th the
County Recorder Of-
fice: 11/17/2025. No-
tice — This Fictitious
Name Statement ex-
pires five years from
the date it was filed in
the office of the County
Recorder Office. A new
Fict i t ious Business
Name Statement must
be fi led before that
time. The filing of this
statement does not of
itself authorize the use
in this state of a Ficti-
tious Business Name in
violation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
1 / 8 , 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 / 2 6 -
1 5 9 6 8 5

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2025-283363

The following person is
doing business as:
MIRAGE  FLOORING,
850 WINDERMERE
RD, SAN DIMAS, CA
91773 . Reg is te red
Owners: MICHELLE
CARREY, 850 WIN-
DERMERE RD, SAN
DIMAS, CA 91773.
This business is con-
ducted by: INDIVIDU-
AL. The date registrant
started to transact busi-
ness under the ficti-
tious business name or
names listed above:
N / A . S i g n e d :
MICHELLE CARREY,
OWNER. This state-
ment was filed with the
County Recorder Of-
fice: 12/23/2025. No-
tice — This Fictitious
Name Statement ex-
pires five years from
the date it was filed in
the office of the County
Recorder Office. A new
Fict i t ious Business
Name Statement must
be fi led before that
time. The filing of this
statement does not of
itself authorize the use
in this state of a Ficti-
tious Business Name in
violation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
1 / 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 , 2 / 5 / 2 6 -
1 5 9 8 6 4

FBN Notices-Paramount

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2025-268787

The following person is
doing business as:
PURE  JOY  BAKE
COMPANY, 16206 S
T H O R S O N A V E ,
COMPTON, CA 90221.
Registered Owners:
EUGENE CROCKETT,
16206 S THORSON
AVE, COMPTON, CA
90221. This business is
conducted by: INDI-
VIDUAL. The date re-
g is t ran t s ta r ted to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 11/2025.
S i g n e d : E U G E N E
CROCKETT, OWNER.
This statement was
filed with the County
R e c o r d e r O f f i c e :
12/03/2025. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
1/1,8,15,22/26-159513

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2026-000146

The following person is
doing business as:
GROWING  MINDS
ASSESSMENTS, 850
WINDERMERE ROAD,
S A N D I M A S , C A
91773 . Reg is te red
Owners: MICHELLE
LEONE CARREY, 850
WINDERMERE ROAD,
S A N D I M A S , C A
91773. This business is
conducted by: INDI-
VIDUAL. The date re-
g is t ran t s ta r ted to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 01/2025.
Signed: MICHELE LE-
ONE CARREY, OWN-
ER. This statement
was f i led wi th the
County Recorder Of-
fice: 01/02/2026. No-
tice — This Fictitious
Name Statement ex-
pires five years from
the date it was filed in
the office of the County
Recorder Office. A new
Fict i t ious Business
Name Statement must
be fi led before that
time. The filing of this
statement does not of
itself authorize the use
in this state of a Ficti-
tious Business Name in
violation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
1 / 8 , 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 / 2 6 -
1 5 9 6 8 3

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2025-286993

The following person is
doing business as:
CASA ABUELA, 8001
SOMERSET BLV D
STE 1020 , PARA-
MOUNT, CA 90723.
Registered Owners: VI-
ANOVA SOLUTIONS
LLC, 8001 SOMER-
SET BLVD STE 1020,
P A R A M O U N T , C A
90723. This business is
conducted by: LIM-
ITED LIABILITY COM-
PANY. The date regis-
trant started to trans-
act business under the
f i c t i t i ous bus iness
name or names listed
above: N/A. Signed:
Y A N N Y S A .
VELASQUEZ, MAN-
AGING MEMBER. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
12/30/2025. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
1 / 8 , 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 / 2 6 -
1 5 9 6 8 4

FBN Notices-Paramount
FICTITIOUS

BUSINESS NAME
STATEMENT
2025-256175

The following person is
doing business as: LA
TACO  CARTS  AND
C A T E R I N G  S U P -
PLIES, 17831 CLARK
AVE, BELLFLOWER,
CA 90706. Registered
Owners: PLANCHA
KING, INC., 17831
CLARK AVE, BELL-
FLOWER, CA 90706.
This business is con-
ducted by: CORPORA-
TION. The date regis-
trant started to trans-
act business under the
f i c t i t i ous bus iness
name or names listed
a b o v e : 0 1 / 2 0 1 1 .
Signed: SERGIO IS-
RAEL HERNANDEZ,
P R E S I D E N T . T h i s
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
11/13/2025. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
1/1,8,15,22/26-159511

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2025-268787

The following person is
doing business as:
PURE  JOY  BAK E
COMPANY, 16206 S
T H O R S O N A V E ,
COMPTON, CA 90221.
Registered Owners:
EUGENE CROCKETT,
16206 S THORSON
AVE, COMPTON, CA
90221. This business is
conducted by: INDI-
VIDUAL. The date re-
g is t ran t s ta r ted to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 11/2025.
S i g n e d : E U G E N E
CROCKETT, OWNER.
This statement was
filed with the County
R e c o r d e r O f f i c e :
12/03/2025. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
1/1,8,15,22/26-159513


